# \$40.00 13318571

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jordi PUIGCORBE PUNZANO	10/27/2011
Albert FISAS CAMANES	10/17/2011
Alberto GONZALEZ DEL EGIDO	10/25/2011
Nuria GARCIA GOMEZ	10/25/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alstom Wind, S.L.U.
Street Address:	C/Roc Boronat, 78
City:	Barcelona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-08005

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13318571

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (816)421-5547

 Phone:
 816-474-6550

 Email:
 tquick@shb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Shook Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Dept.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASTM.164689

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Knops

PATENT

REEL: 027164 FRAME: 0757

# Total Attachments: 4

source=164689\_Assignment#page1.tif source=164689\_Assignment#page2.tif source=164689\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=164689\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027164 FRAME: 0758

P1349US00

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Jordi PUIGCORBÉ PUNZANO, Albert FISAS CAMAÑES,

Alberto GONZÁLEZ DEL EGIDO and Núria GARCÍA GÓMEZ, hereby declare that we are the

original inventors of the invention relating to a Composite Connection For A Wind Turbine

Tower Structure for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Serial No. 13/318,571 , filed November 2, 2011; and as European

patent application No. EP 09160871.1, filed on May 21, 2009; and as PCT/EP2010/056760 filed

on May 18, 2010.

WHEREAS, ALSTOM WIND, S.L.U., having its principal place of business at

C/Roc Boronat, 78, E-08005, Barcelona, Spain, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and

under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or

upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, Jordi

PUIGCORBÉ PUNZANO, Albert FISAS CAMAÑES, Alberto GONZÁLEZ DEL EGIDO and

Núria GARCÍA GÓMEZ have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell,

assign and transfer unto said ALSTOM WIND, S.L.U. the full and exclusive right, title and

interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in

the above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all

refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters

Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings,

divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the

United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said

4713686 v1

PATENT REEL: 027164 FRAME: 0759 invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ALSTOM WIND, S.L.U. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 27 day of October, 2011.

Jordi PUIGGORBÉ PUNZANO

Witness

Full name: DAVID SOLER VILARITIMA/22-10-11

Witness

Full name: OSCAR (WB)

EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011.

Albert FISAS CAMAÑE

Witness

Full name: DAVID SO COR VIZARDIDAND

Witness

Full name: OSCAR RUBIC

EXECUTED this 25 day of Ochober, 2011

Alberto GONZÁLEZ DEL/EGIÓ

Witness

Full name: David Sobr Vilenifana

Witness

Full name: OSCAM WBC&

-3-

4713686 vi

EXECUTED this 25 day of OCTOBER, 2011.

Núria GARC

Witness

Full name: OXAR NONO

Witness

Full name: DAVID SOLER VILDOUDAAD

-4.

**RECORDED: 11/02/2011**